CDBG-DR 13

CHANGE ORDER OR WORK

ORDER AMENDMENT

Project Information

Amendment

udget Line Items Affected: (List All)

hange in Quantities:
ase Bid:

Pipe Bursting 20’ (HDPE)(SDR19) - Unit Price $100/LF, Quantity decreased by 148, New Total Quantity 0
anitary Sewer Manhole Rehab (5’ Diameter) — Unit Price $160/VF, Quantity decreased by 12, New Total Quantity 16

dd Alt #1:

onstruct 5’ Diameter Manhole — Unit Price $2,500/each, Quantity increased by 1, New Total Quantity 6
Extra Depth 5’ Diameter Manhole — Unit Price $350/VF, Quantity increased 5.18, New Total Quantity 38.18

dd Alt #2:

Pipe Bursting 26” Pipe (HDPE)(SDR19) — Unit Price $180/LF, Quantity decreased by 316, New Total Quantity 2,058
onstruct 5’ Diameter Manhole — Unit Price $2,500/each, Quantity increased by 8, New Total Quantity 16
Extra Depth 5’ Diameter Manhole — Unit Price $350/VF, Quantity increased 31.57, New Total Quantity 77.27

dded Items:
dd Alt #2:

4" PVC Pipe — Unit Price $45/LF, Quantity 87

Project Name Little River Sewer Interceptor Rehabilitation/Replacement
Work Order Number 1-03-W-LMA Project Address| East of Little River Park from SW 4™ St to just south of SW 19" St., next to Hibdon Tires
(CDBG-DR 01)
Date 10/20/2017 Requested By City of Moore
Date Requested 10/20/2017 Total Budget 1,533,571.75 |Cost of Change 83,202.50
Change Order Type - Description
Circle Type: Field Change WarkQmder




Steel Encasement Pipe — Unit Price $125/LF, Quantity 250
Trench Excavation — Unit Price $10/LF, Quantity 147
Standard Bedding Material — Unit Price $30/CY, Quantity 100
IAbandon Sewer — Unit Price $125/CY, Quantity 37

lAbandon Manhole — Unit Price $250/Each, Quantity 1

30" Bore — Unit Price $175/LF, Quantity 250

26” HDPE — Unit Price $105/LF, Quantity 316

\Waterlines potholed in Telephone Road and 19% Street were determined to be too close to the sanitary sewer and would likely experience damage if|
Change Description [the pipe bursting was utilized. The sanitary sewer interceptor was then designed to be relocated outside the extents of the intersection.

Field Change Order
Field Change Order Authorization ONLY Date
Vendor Signature
Field Change Order Authorization ONLY Date
Project Manager Signature
Change Order
Change Order Authorization ONLY Bais
Vendor Signature
Change Order Authorization ONLY Bate
Project Manager Signature
Change Order Authorization ONLY Date
Project Supervisor Signature
Contract Amendment
Work Order Amendment Authorization ONLY Date 10/20/2017
Vendor Signature
Work Order Amendment Authorization ONLY ~~.Date 10/20/2017
Project Manager Signature r i /
Work Order Amendment Authorization ONLY : 7 Date
Project Supervisor Signature Q\W i 200
Contract Amendment Authorization ONLY 7’ / 1 Date 10/20/2017
CDBG Manager B ’/

/u



Project Name: LITTLE RIVER PARK CO ITEMS ALLOCATION LAST UPDATE: 10/20/17
ORIGINAL BID QTY TOTAL NEW TOTAL
_ ____ITEMDESCRIPTION BASE. ALY 1,ALT 2 BASE 8I0 ALTH ALT 12 AMENDMENT 1 com AMENDMENT 2 con QUANTITY
| AMMENDED ORIGINAL BID ITEMS
|PIPE BURSTING 20" DIA PIPE HDPE SDR 19 MBLF -8 LF -148LF OLF
8" PVC PIPE SI6LF 417LF ATLF S3ILF
24° PVC PIPE 2018 LF TI2LE aTLE TIZLF BTLF 2871 LF
_TOLF 250LF 250 LF 250 LF 320LF
25MLF 482 LF 417LF W4T LF 899 LF T LF _ISB0LF
1460 CY 740 CY 100 CY 740CY 100 CY 2300 CY
19 EA 1EA 8EA 1EA SEA _29EA
140 VF 5.18VF STV 570 VF BW.ISVF 182.48 VF
18 EA JEA AEA 1EA BEA MEA
154 VF 12 VF 48.0 VF_ -ATA5 VF B145 VF -12VF 48.55 VF
IEA WEA 10 EA 13EA
100 LF LE _200LF 0 LF
20CY g1CY cy 81cY ey s cy
SEA 1EA 1EA BEA
2EA 2EA 2EA 4EA
6VF 4VE AVF 10 VF
A163LF 650 LF M6 LF -650 LF J6LF MNITLF
518 8Y -0 SY 70 SY 443 SY
% SY 425Y 78 SY 78 8Y
3EA 2EA S EA SEA
15.97 Vi 12.583 VF 205 VF 28.5VF
1LS 115 1LS
_2%LF 250LF 290LF _250LF S40LF
300 LF 300LF WOLF
LS 148 1L8
290 LF 290LF __20WF
BLF N6 LF JELF




A | B | ¢ [ o ] E [ | G [ H [ I
1 Original Contract Changes as of 10/20/2017
2 (C*D) (F-C) (F*D) (H-E)
Quantity
Estimated Unit Estimated Used to Difference Total Cost Difference
3 Item Description Unit Quantity Price Cost date in Quantity for Project in Cost
4 Base Bid
5 |Pipe Bursting 20' (HDPE)(SDR19) LF 148.00 100.00 14,800.00 0.00 -148.00 0.00 -14,800.00
6 |8" PVC Pipe LF 516.00 35.00 18,060.00 516.00 0.00 18,060.00 0.00
7 |24' PVC Pipe LF 2,018.00 45.00 90,810.00f 2,018.00 0.00 90,810.00 0.00
8 |Steel Encasement Pipe LF 70.00 125.00 8,750.00 70.00 0.00 8,750.00 0.00
9 |Trench Excavation LF 2,534.00 10.00 25,340.00 3,016.00 482.00 30,160.00 4,820.00
10 [Standard Bedding Material cY 1,460.00 30.00 43,800.00| 2,200.00 740.00 66,000.00 22,200.00
11 [Construct 5' Diameter Manhole Each 7.00f 2,500.00 17,500.00 7.00 0.00 17,500.00 0.00
12 |Extra Depth 5' Diameter Manhole VF 67.00 350.00 23,450.00 67.00 0.00 23,450.00 0.00
13 |Manhole Frame and Lid Each 9.00 325.00 2,925.00 12.00 3.00 3,900.00 975.00
14 [Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehab (5' Diameter) VF 28.00 160.00 4,480.00 16.00 -12.00 2,560.00 -1,920.00
15 |Remove & Replace Sidewalk/Trail SY 197.00 60.00 11,820.00 197.00 0.00 11,820.00 0.00
16 [Sawing Pavement LF 92.00 4.00 368.00 92.00 0.00 368.00 0.00
17 |Construction Signing & Traffic Control LS 1.00{ 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
18 |Mobilization/Demobilization LS 1.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00
19 |Solid Slab Sodding SY 4,367.00 4.00 17,468.00f 4,367.00 0.00 17,468.00 0.00
20 |Rip Rap SY 158.00 75.00 11,850.00 158.00 0.00 11,850.00 0.00
21 |Class A Concrete CY 98.00 560.00 54,880.00 98.00 0.00 54,880.00 0.00
22 |Reinforcing Steel LBS 853.00 1.75 1,492.75 853.00 0.00 1,492.75 0.00
23 |Sewer Service Connections Each 3.00 500.00 1,500.00 3.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
24 |Sewer Service Line LF 100.00 20.00 2,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
25 |Silt Fence LF 2,375.00 4.00 9,500.00f 2,375.00 0.00 9,500.00 0.00
26 |Abandon Sewer CY 20.00 125.00 2,500.00 111.00 91.00 13,875.00 11,375.00
27 |Abandon Manhole Each 5.00 250.00 1,250.00 5.00 0.00 1,250.00 0.00
28 |Deflection Test LS 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
29 |Sewer Flow Control LS 1.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 1.00 0.00 8,500.00 0.00
30 |Leakage Test LS 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
31 |Pre Construction Television Inspection & Cleaning LF 148.00 4.00 592.00 148.00 0.00 592.00 0.00
32 |Post Construction Television Inspection LF 148.00 2.00 296.00 148.00 0.00 296.00 0.00
33 |Construction 4' Diameter Manhole Each 2.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 2.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
34 |Extra Depth 4' Diameter Manhole VF 6.00 175.00 1,050.00 6.00 0.00 1,050.00 0.00
35 |Dewatering LS 1.00( 3,000.00 3,000.00 1.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
36 |GPS As-Built Survey LS 1.00{ 3,000.00 3,000.00 1.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
37 |Base Bid Total 389,681.75




Z# UV PPV 9L
00°00S'Y 00005t 00'00¢ 00°00€ 000 00°'ST 000 S1 92Ud4 BulISIX] 1959y pUB BAOWRY| SL
SLLSY'S SL'LSY'8 £9°CT €S'CT 000 00'SL9 000 dA yidaq eaix3 8| v£
00'0¥Z'TT 000vZ'TT 00'C 00'¢ 000 00'029's  |00°0 yaej (.9-0) @j04uey Ja3awelq 8| €4
00'080°0T 00°'080°0T 00ty 00°ZY 000 00°0v¢ 000 AS 22e|day g SAOWY JUBWSAR 91340U0D "WIdd| ZL
00°00L 00°00L 00'v 00’ 000 00'SLT 000 4A ajoyuepy Jalpwelq i yidaqg ex3| T/
00'000'€ 00°000°€ 00'C 00°¢ 000 00°00S‘T  |00°0 yiej J|oyuey Jajswelq i uoianisuo)| 0L
00°000' 00000y 00002 00°002 000 00°0C 000 41 aulq IJIAIBS JIMIS| 69
00°000°S 00'000°S 00°0T 00°0T 000 00°00S 000 yoej SUOI1I3UU0D AIIAIDS JaM3S| 89
00°0LT'Y 00°0LT'Y 00°LTY 00°LTY 000 0001 000 41 uolleAedx3 Youadlf /9
00 0L vE 00'0VL'VE 00°CLL 00'ZLL 000 00°St 000 41 adid DAd . vZ| 99
00'S6SvT 00'565vT 00° LTV 00°LTY 000 00°SE 000 41 adid OAd .8 59

T# 3V PPV 10§ swal| pappy 9

00'868°SZE €101 T# WV PPV| €9

000 00'84S'E 000 00'68LT [00'8LS'E 00°¢ 006841 41 uo132adsu| UOISIABIS L UORINIISUOD 1504 | 79
000 009ST°L 000 00'68LT [009ST'L 00'v 00'684'T 11 3ujuea|) 13 uorIAdsU| UOISIAB|3L UOIINIISUOD 31d| T9
000 00°005°1 000 00'T 00'00S'T 00'00ST [00'T S1 1591 adexea| 09
000 00°0S£'ZT 000 00T 00'0SEZT 00°0SEZT [00'T S1 |013U0) MO|] JAMIS] 6S
000 00°08¢ 000 0004 00°08Z 00 00°0L 41 oua4 JIS| 85
000 00'005°1 000 00'T 00'00S'T 00°00ST [00'T S1 duippos qe|s pijos| /5
00°0 00°005°T 000 00T 00°00S'T 00°00S‘T (00T S1 uonezijigowaa/uonezi|iqoN| 95
000 00°000C 000 00'T 00°000C 00000 [00'T S1 |043u0) d1yjeu] g BuluBIS UORINIISUOD| S5
000 009 000 0091 00'%9 00t 0091 41 JuaWaAed BUIMES| ¢S
00002t~ 00°08L 00°0Z- 00'€ET 00086 00°09 00°€8 AS |leL/3emapIS ade|day 1 aAOWY| €5
000 00°000°ST 000 00°00T 00'000°ST 00°0ST 00°00T 41 Jieday juiod| 2§
00'09€°L- 00°0vY'T 00°9t- 00'6 00°008'8 00091 00°5S dA (4213Weiq ,S) geyay joyuen Jamas Alejiues| 15
00'00€'T 00'S26'C 00t 00'6 00'529°T 00°SZE 00'S yaej p1 pue aweJt4 ajoyue| 0§
00'€18'T 00'€9€'ET 8T'S 81'8E 00'0SS'TT 00°0S€ 00EE dA ajoyuepy Jaeweiq s yidaq eix3| 6v
00'005°C 00°000°ST 00T 009 00°005°ZT 00'005'C  [00°S Yyoej ||oyuey J313we|q ,§ 1PNNsuo)| 8y
00°0S.°28- |00'S9L'EST 00°059- 00'6€ET'T  |00'STSTYT 00°SET 00°68L'T 41 (6T4AS)(3daH) adid 97 Bunsing adid| Ly

T# )V PPV 9t
00'0SZ'9¢ 00'052'9€ 00'06¢ 00°062 000 00'set 000 11 adid Juswasedu] [391S ,0€| St
00°00S'ST 00°005°ST 00T 00T 000 00'00S'ST {000 S1 a3plg J0 yinos uosdy uo }JoM 912.15U0) BT | bi
000505 00°0S.°0S 00°06¢ 00062 000 00°SLT 000 41 aiog ,0€| €V
00°00S'T 00'005°T 00'T 00T 000 00'00S‘T  |00°0 S1 Buyeis uondNAIsuUod| Zy
SL'6LL'0T SL6LL'0T L6'ST L6'ST 000 00°549 000 dA yidaq eax3 8| v
00'098'91 0009891 00°€ 00°€ 000 00'0Z9's |00°0 yoej (,9-0) ajoyue Ja1awelq 8| O
00'0%9'8 00'0¥9'8 009¢€ 00°9¢€ 000 00'ove 000 AS 92e|day 13 dAOWDY JUBWBARY 81340U0D "WI3d| 6€E

pig aseg 10} swa}| pappy 8¢
I H 9 ] E| a 2 | v




SLTLS'EES'T |el0] 123l0id maN SL'8TO0'TLT'T |1e10] 123load|€0T
20T
00°08T'EE 00'08T'EE 00'9TE 0091€ 000 00°s0T 000 41 3daH ,9Z|10T
00°'0SL'EY 00'0SL'EY 00052 00052 000 00°SLT 000 11 aJsog ,0€lo0T
00°05¢ 00°0s¢ 00T 00T 000 00°0s¢ 000 yae3 ajoyuey uopueqy| 66
00529y 00'529'Y 00°LE 00°LE 000 00°szrt 000 AD 1amas uopueqy| 86
00'000°€ 00°000°€ 00°00T 00'00T 000 00°0€ 000 AD |eliey 8uippag plepuels| /6
00°0Lt'T 00°0LY'T 00°LYT 00°LYT 000 000t 000 11 uoneAedx3 youall| 96
00'0SZ'TE 00°0SZ'1€ 00'0SZ 00°'0S¢ 000 00°sZT 000 11 adid Juawasedu] |2931s] 56
00'STI6°E 00°ST6'E 00°L8 00°L8 000 00°'Sy 000 71 adid JAd vzl ¥6
T# MV PPY 10} SWal| Pappy £6
00°6€¥'SSS [e30L Z# UV PPY| 26
000 00°8VLY 00'8YL'Y 00vLET  |008VL'Y 00'Z 00'VLE'T 1 uonadsu| UOISIA3I2 L UOIIINIISUOD 150d| 16
000 00'96¢°6 00'8vL'Y 00'vLE'T  |00'96t'6 00t 00'WLET 41 3uiues|) )3 uondadsu| UOISIA3JR L UOIINIISUOD 3.d| 06
000 00°00S‘T 00'¢ 00°T 00005‘T 00°005‘T 00T S1 159 28eyeal| 68
000 0000002 00°¢ 00T 00°000°02 0000002 |00'T S1 |043U0) MO|4 Jamas| 88
000 00°00ST 002 00T 0000S‘T 0000S'T |0O°T Sl uonezijiqowag/uonezijiqo| /8
000 00°000°0T 00'C 00T 0000001 00°000°0T |00°T S |043u0) Jyjed] g Suludis uoianiisuo)| 9g
000 00°008 00°00v 00°002 00008 00’y 00°00¢ 41 Juawaned Suimes| g8
000 00°0VE'VT 00°8LY 00°'6EC 00°0vEYT 00°09 00°'6EC AS [ledL/¥|eMapls ade|day g dA0WaY| 8
000 000092 00091 0008 00'009°L 00'S6 0008 AS (S3H) Aemannq a1a10u0) 8| €8
000 00°000°ET 00°00¢ 00001 00°000°€T 00'0€T 00'00T 41 Jieday uiod| zg
00°Z65°L- 00'89L°E SS'16 SS'ET 00°09€'TT 00091 00'TL 4A (4213Weiq ,5) qeyay ajoyuey jamas Asejiues| 1g
00°s¢E 000092 00'sT 00’8 00542'2 00°'SZE 00°L yoe3j pI pue aweu4 ajoyue| 08
0SVYO'ET  |0S'¥O'LE LTLTT LT Ll 00°000¢T 00°0S€E 00°0Y A ajoyuepy Jarawelq s yidag enx3| 64
000052z |00°000°0 00'€Z 00'9T 00°00SZT 00005z |00°L yoe3 3joyuey J313welq ,§ 1IN1su0d)| 8L
00'088°95-  |00°0¥¥0LE 00°ZEY'Y 00'850'C  |00'0ZE'LZY 00081 00'%LEC 41 (614as)(3daH) adid ,9z 8unsing adid| 7/
I H B 1 3 d ) g v




A B | ¢ D | E | fF | @ H
1 History of Changes Occurring
2
CHANGE CHANGE
ORDER  ORDER
3 (C*D) 01 02 (C+F)
Quantity| Quantity TOTAL

Estimated Unit Estimated| Changed| Changed QUANITY
4 Item Description Unit Quantity Price Cost by by TO DATE
5 Base Bid
6 |Pipe Bursting 20' (HDPE)(SDR19) LF 148.00 100.00 14,800.00 -148.00 0.00
7 |8" PVC Pipe LF 516.00 35.00 18,060.00 516.00
8 [24' PVC Pipe LF 2,018.00 45.00 90,810.00 2,018.00
9 |Steel Encasement Pipe LF 70.00 125.00 8,750.00 70.00
10 |Trench Excavation LF 2,534.00 10.00 25,340.00| 482.00 3,016.00
11 |Standard Bedding Material cY 1,460.00 30.00 43,800.00f 740.00 2,200.00
12 |Construct 5' Diameter Manhole Each 7.00| 2,500.00 17,500.00 7.00
13 |Extra Depth 5' Diameter Manhole VF 67.00 350.00 23,450.00 67.00
14 |[Manhole Frame and Lid Each 9.00 325.00 2,925.00 3.00 12.00
15 |Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehab (5' Diameter) VF 28.00 160.00 4,480.00 -12.00 16.00
16 |Remove & Replace Sidewalk/Trail SY 197.00 60.00 11,820.00 197.00
17 |Sawing Pavement LF 92.00 4.00 368.00 92.00
18 |Construction Signing & Traffic Control LS 1.00{ 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.00
19 |Mobilization/Demobilization LS 1.00{ 1,200.00 1,200.00 1.00
20 |Solid Slab Sodding SY 4,367.00 4.00 17,468.00 4,367.00
21 |Rip Rap SY 158.00 75.00 11,850.00 158.00
22 |Class A Concrete Ccy 98.00 560.00 54,880.00 98.00
23 |Reinforcing Steel LBS 853.00 1.75 1,492.75 853.00
24 |Sewer Service Connections Each 3.00 500.00 1,500.00 3.00
25 |Sewer Service Line LF 100.00 20.00 2,000.00 100.00
26 |Silt Fence LF 2,375.00 4.00 9,500.00 2,375.00
27 |Abandon Sewer cY 20.00 125.00 2,500.00 91.00 111.00
28 |Abandon Manhole Each 5.00 250.00 1,250.00 5.00
29 |Deflection Test LS 1.00| 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.00




A B C D E F G H
30 |Sewer Flow Control LS 1.00| 8,500.00 8,500.00 1.00
31 [Leakage Test LS 1.00{ 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.00
32 |Pre Construction Television Inspection & Cleaning LF 148.00 4.00 592.00 148.00
33 [Post Construction Television Inspection LF 148.00 2.00 296.00 148.00
34 |Construction 4' Diameter Manhole Each 2.00| 1,500.00 3,000.00 2.00
35 [Extra Depth 4' Diameter Manhole VF 6.00 175.00 1,050.00 6.00
36 |Dewatering LS 1.00] 3,000.00 3,000.00 1.00
37 |GPS As-Built Survey LS 1.00{ 3,000.00 3,000.00 1.00
38 |Base Bid Total 389,681.75
39 Added Items for Base Bid
40 |Perm. Concrete Pavement Remove & Replace SY 0.00 240.00 0.00 36.00 36.00
41 |8' Diameter Manhole (0-6') Each 0.00| 5,620.00 0.00 3.00 3.00
42 |8' Extra Depth VF 0.00 675.00 0.00 15.97 15.97
43 |Construction Staking LS 0.00({ 1,500.00 0.00 1.00 1.00
44 130" Bore LF 0.00 175.00 0.00] 290.00 290.00
45 |Extra Concrete Work on Apron South of Bridge LS 0.00] 15,500.00 0.00 1.00 1.00
46 |30" Steel Encasement Pipe LF 0.00 125.00 0.00 290.00 290.00
47
48 Add Alt #1
49 |Pipe Bursting 26" Pipe (HDPE)(SDR19) LF 1,789.00 135.00 241,515.00f -650.00 1,139.00
50 [Construct 5' Diameter Manhole Each 5.00( 2,500.00 12,500.00 1.00 6.00
51 |Extra Depth 5' Diameter Manhole VF 33.00 350.00 11,550.00 5.18 38.18
52 |Manhole Frame and Lid Each 5.00 325.00 1,625.00 4.00 9.00
53 |Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehab (5' Diameter) VF 55.00 160.00 8,800.00 -46.00 9.00
54 |Point Repair LF 100.00 150.00 15,000.00 100.00
55 |Remove & Replace Sidewalk/Trail SY 83.00 60.00 4,980.00 -70.00 13.00
56 |Sawing Pavement LF 16.00 4.00 64.00 16.00
57 |Construction Signing & Traffic Control LS 1.00| 2,000.00 2,000.00 1.00
58 |Mobilization/Demobilization LS 1.00| 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.00
59 |Solid Slab Sodding LS 1.00| 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.00
60 |Silt Fence LF 70.00 4.00 280.00 70.00
61 [Sewer Flow Control LS 1.00| 12,350.00 12,350.00 1.00
62 |Leakage Test LS 1.00| 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.00




A B C D E F G H
63 |Pre Construction Television Inspection & Cleaning LF 1,789.00 4.00 7,156.00 1,789.00
64 |Post Construction Television Inspection LF 1,789.00 2.00 3,578.00 1,789.00
65 |Add Alt #1 Total 325,898.00
66 Added Items for Add Alt #1
67 |8" PVC Pipe LF 0.00 35.00 0.00| 417.00 417.00
68 |24" PVC Pipe LF 0.00 45.00 0.00| 772.00 772.00
69 |Trench Excavation LF 0.00 10.00 0.00 417.00 417.00
70 |Sewer Service Connections Each 0.00 500.00 0.00 10.00 10.00
71 |Sewer Service Line LF 0.00 20.00 0.00 200.00 200.00
72 |Construction 4' Diameter Manhole Each 0.00{ 1,500.00 0.00 2.00 2.00
73 |Extra Depth 4' Diameter Manhole VF 0.00 175.00 0.00 4.00 4.00
74 |Perm. Concrete Pavement Remove & Replace SY 0.00 240.00 0.00 42.00 42.00
75 |8' Diameter Manhole (0-6') Each 0.00| 5,620.00 0.00 2.00 2.00
76 |8' Extra Depth VF 0.00 675.00 0.00 12.53 12.53
77 |Remove and Reset Existing Fence LS 0.00 15.00 0.00 300.00 300.00
78
79 Add Alt #2
80 |Pipe Bursting 26" Pipe (HDPE)(SDR19) LF 2,374.00 180.00 427,320.00 -316.00 2,058.00
81 |Construct 5' Diameter Manhole Each 7.00| 2,500.00 17,500.00 1.00 8.00 16.00
82 |Extra Depth 5' Diameter Manhole VF 40.00 350.00 14,000.00 5.70 31.57 77.27
83 [Manhole Frame and Lid Each 7.00 325.00 2,275.00 1.00 8.00
84 |Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehab (5' Diameter) VF 71.00 160.00 11,360.00 -47.45 23.55
85 |Point Repair LF 100.00 130.00 13,000.00 100.00
86 |8" Concrete Driveway (HES) SY 80.00 95.00 7,600.00 80.00
87 |Remove & Replace Sidewalk/Trail SY 239.00 60.00 14,340.00 239.00
88 |Sawing Pavement LF 200.00 4.00 800.00 200.00
89 |Construction Signing & Traffic Control LS 1.00{ 10,000.00 10,000.00 1.00
90 |Mobilization/Demobilization LS 1.00{ 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.00
91 (Sewer Flow Control LS 1.00| 20,000.00 20,000.00 1.00
92 [Leakage Test LS 1.00] 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.00
93 |Pre Construction Television Inspection & Cleaning LF 2,374.00 4.00 9,496.00 2,374.00
94 |Post Construction Television Inspection LF 2,374.00 2.00 4,748.00 2,374.00

95

Add Alt #2

555,439.00




A B C D E G H
96 Added Items for Add Alt #2
97 |24" PVC Pipe LF 0.00 45.00 0.00 87.00 87.00
98 |Steel Encasement Pipe LF 0.00 125.00 0.00 250.00 250.00
99 |Trench Excavation LF 0.00 10.00 0.00 147.00 147.00
100|Standard Bedding Material Ccy 0.00 30.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
101|Abandon Sewer cY 0.00 125.00 0.00 37.00 37.00
102|Abandon Manhole Each 0.00 250.00 0.00 1.00 1.00
103|30" Bore LF 0.00 175.00 0.00 250.00 250.00
104|26" HDPE LF 0.00 105.00 0.00 316.00 316.00
105|Project Total 1,271,018.75
106
107 Change Order 7/18/2017
108 Base Bid Changes
109|Trench Excavation LF 482.00 10.00 4,820.00
110|Standard Bedding Material CcY 740.00 30.00 22,200.00
111|Manhole Frame and Lid Each 3.00 325.00 975.00
112|Abandon Sewer CcY 91.00 125.00 11,375.00
113 Base Bid Added Items
114|Perm. Concrete Pavement Remove & Replace SY 36.00 240.00 8,640.00
115|8' Diameter Manhole (0-6') Each 3.00| 5,620.00 16,860.00
116(8' Extra Depth VF 15.97 675.00 10,779.75
117|Construction Staking LS 1.00| 1,500.00 1,500.00
118|30" Bore LF 290.00 175.00 50,750.00
119|Extra Concrete Work on Apron South of Bridge LS 1.00( 15,500.00 15,500.00
120|30" Steel Encasement Pipe LF 290.00 125.00 36,250.00
121 Add Alt #1 Changes
122|Pipe Bursting 26" Pipe (HDPE)(SDR19) LF -650.00 135.00 -87,750.00
123|Manhole Frame and Lid Each 4.00 325.00 1,300.00
124|Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehab (5' Diameter) VF -46.00 160.00 -7,360.00
125[Remove & Replace Sidewalk/Trail Sy -70.00 60.00 -4,200.00
126 Add Alt #1 Added Items
127(8" PVC Pipe LF 417.00 35.00 14,595.00
128|24" PVC Pipe LF 772.00 45.00 34,740.00




A B C D E
129|Trench Excavation LF 417.00 10.00 4,170.00
130|Sewer Service Connections Each 10.00 500.00 5,000.00
131|Sewer Service Line LF 200.00 20.00 4,000.00
132|Construction 4' Diameter Manhole Each 2.00{ 1,500.00 3,000.00
133|Extra Depth 4' Diameter Manhole VF 4.00 175.00 700.00
134|Perm. Concrete Pavement Remove & Replace SY 42.00 240.00 10,080.00
135|8' Diameter Manhole (0-6') Each 2.00| 5,620.00 11,240.00
136|8' Extra Depth VF 12.53 675.00 8,457.75
137|Remove and Reset Existing Fence LS 300.00 15.00 4,500.00
138 Add Alt #2 Changes
139|Construct 5' Diameter Manhole Each 1.00] 2,500.00 2,500.00
140|Extra Depth 5' Diameter Manhole VF 5.70 350.00 1,995.00
141|Manhole Frame and Lid Each 1.00 325.00 325.00
142|Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehab (5' Diameter) VF -47.45 160.00 -7,592.00
143 Total Change Order 179,350.50
144
145
146 Change Order 10/20/2017
147 Base Bid Changes
148|Pipe Bursting 20' (HDPE)(SDR19) LF -148.00 100.00 -14,800.00
149(Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehab (5' Diameter) VF -12.00 160.00 -1,920.00
150 Add Alt #1 Changes
151|Construct 5' Diameter Manhole Each 1.00{ 2,500.00 2,500.00
152|Extra Depth 5' Diameter Manhole VF 5.18 350.00 1,813.00
153 Add Alt #2 Changes
154|Pipe Bursting 26" Pipe (HDPE)(SDR19) LF -316.00 180.00 -56,880.00
155|Construct 5' Diameter Manhole Each 8.00| 2,500.00 20,000.00
156|Extra Depth 5' Diameter Manhole VF 31.57 350.00 11,049.50
157 Add Alt #2 Added Items
158(24" PVC Pipe LF 87.00 45.00 3,915.00
159|Steel Encasement Pipe LF 250.00 125.00 31,250.00
160|Trench Excavation LF 147.00 10.00 1,470.00
161|Standard Bedding Material cY 100.00 30.00 3,000.00{.




SL'TLS'EEST 150D 12304 |ej0L M3N 691
891
9T

0S°20Z'€8 19pJQ aduey) |ejo) 991

00'08T'€E 00501 009T€ 11 3daH ,92(S9T

00'0SL'EV 00°'SLT 00'0S¢ 11 2109 ,,0€ (91

00°05¢ 00°05¢ 00'T yoe3 9|0yuel uopueqy (g9l

00'SZ9'Y 00'SZT 00°LE AJ Jamas uopueqy|Z91
El a D g




Cost Reasonableness Certification

Project Name : y
Little River Sewer Interceptor
‘Work Order Number Dat
1-03-W-LMA € 10/20/2017
Line Item Contract Amount Industry Standard Vendor
Contruction of Preliminary Cost Estimate for City of
Rehabilitation/Replacement of Moore's Little River Park Sanitary Sewer Cabbiness
Sewer Interceptor 5 553,062.25 Interceptor Engineering
Preliminary Cost Estimate for City of
Moore's Little River Park Sanitary Sewer Cabbiness
Add Alternate #1 S 242,461.00 Interceptor Engineering
Preliminary Cost Estimate for City of
Moore's Little River Park Sanitary Sewer Cabbiness
Add Alternate #2 S 576,048.50 Interceptor Engineering
Preliminary Cost Estimate for City of
Moore's Little River Park Sanitary Sewer Cabbiness
30" Bore S 94,500.00 Interceptor Engineering
preliminary Cost Estimate for City of
Moore's Little River Park Sanitary Sewer Cabbiness
30" Steel Encasement Pipe S 67,500.00 Interceptor Engineering
Total $ 1,533,571.75
Certification: The Project Supervisor (PS) of the City of Moore, Oklahoma certifies that the Cost Reasonableness summary provided above for the
stated project is accurate, com/p.luara(\d in conformance with Office of Management and Budget requirements on the date certified.
eI A M/ ] l 10/20/2017
stan Drake, Project Supervisor Signature Date
City of Moore

Form CDBG-DR 06
4/20/15



a
Cabbiness

engineering, lic

October 20, 2017

Mr. Jared Jakubowski
City of Moore
301 North Broadway

Moore, Oklahoma 73160

RE:  Change Order No. 2 - I-03-W-LMA Little River Park Sanitary Sewer Interceptor
Rehabilitation/Replacement

Mr. Jakubowski:

As the Engineer of record for the above referenced project, | am submitting
justification for the change order items submitted by Matthew's Trenching dated
October 20, 2017. The adjustment to the contract is necessary to realign the sanitary
sewer and not rehabilitate the interceptor as originally designed.

Prior to the rehabilitation process, waterlines potholed in Telephone Road and
19" Street and were determined to be too close to the sanitary sewer and would likely
experience damage if the pipe bursting process was utilized. The sanitary sewer
interceptor was then designed to be relocated outside the extents of the intersection.
The quantities shown in Change Order/Amendment No. 2 reflect this adjustment.

The prices shown in Change Order No. 2 for original bid items were established
by competitive bidding and prices for additional items were established through
negotiation.

Should you have any questions or comments, or require additional information,
please contact our office.

Sincerely,

: ﬁ.u%/

Michael Way, P.E.

File: 251

cabbinessengineering.com
333 12th Avenue SE, Suite 200 | Norman, Oklahoma 73071 | office: 405.310.6435 | fax: 405.310.6495



